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Coel hdh Limibd

A Maharatna Cornpsny

(A Govt.of lndia Enlerprise)

Corporal€ ldontity No.- 123109W81973GO1028a44 Aclion Area

'l A,New Town,Rajaft at,Kolkala'700 1 56

PHONE| 033 2324 4112, FAx- 033-2224 6521

WEBSITE: www.coalindia.in

Ref. No. : cruc-5A(Awyotuslpr-vyzoat/!1lol Date:30-1 1-2017

OFFICE ORDER

The office of Coal lndia Limited at Kolkata will observe the following holidays during the calendat yeat zolE

Total t6 (sixteen) holidays + 2 (two) Rsstrictod HolidaF)
'Subject to change, depending upon appoaranco of the moon.

ln addition to the above, each employee may be allowed to avail any two of the Restnqted Holidays as mentioned overleaf, with
prior approval of the respedive Sanctioning authority
This issue with approval ofthe Competent Authority.

(Ved Prakash)
Sr. Manager (P/AW)

Distribution:
1. GM/TS To Chairman, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
2. TS to Director (P&lR)/Direclor (T)/Director (F)/ Director (M) CIL (HQ), Kolkata
3. All DNisionay Departmental/ Wing Heads, CIL (HO), Kolkata & New Delhr. (Through Fax)
4. General Manager (System), CIL (HQ)- with a request to upload lhe list on CIL'S website.
5 Offic€r-ln-Charge, ECL, BCCL, CCL, MCL, WCL, SECL, NCL, NEC Desk Offices.
6. RegionalSales Managers, AllRSOS, CIL
7. General Secretary, CMALEU, CMOKS, CILWU, Kolkata

For Kind lnformation to:
1. Director (Personnel), ECL, BCCL, CCL, l\rCL, NCL, WCL, SECL.
2. Director (Technical), CMPDIL
3. General Manager, NEC, Margherita

30 l7tl

Sl. No. Holiday Date Day ot week

1 Saraswati Puia (Sree Panchami) 22-Jan-18 Monday

2 Birth day of Netaji 23-Jan-18 Tuesday

Republic Day 26-Jan-18 Friday

4 Doljatra 1'MaF18 Thursday

5 Good Friday 30-Mar-18 Friday

6 May Day 1-May-18 Tuesday

7 lndependenc€ Day 1s-Aug-18 Wednesday

I 'lD-l.Jl-Zoha (Eakrid) 22-Au9-18 Wednesday

o Mahatma Gandhis Brrthday 2-Ocr-18 Tuesday

't0 Mahasaptami, Ourgapuja 16-Oct-18 Tuesday

11 Mahaashtami, Durgapuja 17-Oct-18 Wednesday

'12 Mahanabami, Ourgapuja 18-Oct-18 Thursday

'13 Vijaya Oasami 1g-Oct-18 Fdday

14 KaliPuja 6-Nov-18 Tuesday

15 Pratihar Sashthi/Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja) 13'Nov-'18 Tuesday

16 Christmas Day 25-Oec-18 Tuesday



List of Restricted holidays to be observed in CIL (HQ), Kolkata for the calendar year- 2018

st.
No.

Holaday Date Day of week

,| New Year's Day 1-Jan-'18 Monday

2 Birth Day of Swami Vivekananda 12-Jan-18 Friday

Guru Ravidas's Birthday 31-Jan-18 Wednesday

4 Maha Shivaratri 14-Feb-18 Wednesday

5 Shivaji Jyanti 19-Feb-18 Monday

6 Holi 2-Mar-'18 Friday

7 Mahavir Jayanti 29-Mar-18 Thursday

I Buddha Purnima 30-Apr-18 Monday

9 Guru Rabindranath's Birthday 9-May-18 Wednesday

10 'Jamat-Ul-Vida 15-Jun-'18 Friday

11 Parsi New Yeafs Day 17-Aug-18 Friday

12 Janmashtami 3-Sep-18 Monday

13 Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi '13-Sep-18 Thursday

14 *Muharram 21-Sep-18 Friday

15 Mahalaya 8-Oct-18 Monday

16 Mahasasthi of Durgapuja 1s-Oct-18 Monday

17 Lakshmi Puj€/ Maharshi Valmiki's Bi(hday 24-Oct-18 Wednesday

18 Diwali 7-Nov-18 Wednesday

19 Govardhan Puja 8-Nov-18 Thursday

20 Bhai Duj 9-Nov-18 Friday

21
'Milad-Un-Nabi or ld-Emilad (Birthday of
Prophet Mohammad)

21-Nov-18 Wednesday

22 Birth Day of Guru Nanak 23-Nov-18 Friday

23 Christmas Eve 24-Dec-18 Monday

Any 2 (twol of the above 23(tilenty+U v.<e).Subject to change, depending upon appearance of the flfoon.

(Ved P s
Sr. Manager (P/AW)
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C€l lndia Limited

A Maharatna Company

(A Govt.of lndia Enterprise)

CorporEle ldenli9 No.- 123109W81973GO1028844 Action Area-

1 A,New Town,Ralarhat,Kolkala-700 1 56

PHO NE i 033 2324 41 1 2, F M- 033-2224 6527

WEBSITE wwwcoalindia.in

Ret No. i CIUC-5A(AW)/07049(pI-V)/2083 Dale:3o-1 1-2017
OFFICE ORDER

The non-executive employees working 6 (six) days per week in Operation/Maintenance Dept. and Medical Unit under General
Manager (Civil)/ CMO, ClL, at Rohini Housing Complex, Ultadanga will observe the following holidays during calendar year-
2018:

Total 16 (sixteen) holidays + 2 (two) Restricted Holidays)
"Subiect to change, depending upon appearance of the moon

ln addition to the above, each employee may be allowed to avail any two of lhe Restricted Holidays as mentroned overleaf, with
prior approval of the respeclive Sanctioning authority
This issue with approval of the Competent Authority

(Ved Prakas

Distribution
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Sl. No. Holiday Date Day ot week

1 Saraswati Puja (Sree PanchamD 22-Jan-18 Monday

2 Birth day of Netaji 23-Jan-18 Tuesday

3 Republic Day 26-Jan-18 Friday

4 Dollaka 0'1-Mar-'18 Thursday

Good Friday 30-Mar-18 Fflday

6 Birth day of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 14-ApF'18 Saturday

7 May Day 0'l -May-'18 Tuesday

8 "lD-UL-Fitar 16-Jun-18 Saturday

lndependence Day 1s-Aug-18 Wednesday

10 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02-Oct-18 Tuesday

11 Mahasaptami, DurgapuJa ,6-Oct-18 Tuesday

12 Mahaashtami, Durgapuja 17-Oct-18 Wednesday

13 Mahanabami, DurgapuJa 18-Oct-18 Thursday

14 Vijaya Dasami 19-Oct-18 Fiday

15 Kali Puja 06-Nov-18 Tuesday

16 Christmas Day 25-Dec-18 Tuesday

CGIWTS To Chairman, CIL (HO), Kolkata
TS to Direclor (P&lR)/Direclor CD/Director (F)/ Direclor (M), CIL (HQ), Kolkata
All Divisional/ Departmental/\ ring Heads, CIL (HQ), Kolkata
General Manager (Civil), CIL (HQ), Kolkata
CMO, CIL (HO), Kolkata
Oflicer-ln-Charge, ECL, BCCL, MCL, WCL, SECL, NCL, CCL, NEC Desk Offic€s.
RegronalSales Managers All RSOS, CIL
General secretary CMALEU, CMOKS, CILWU, Kolkata

Sr. Manager (P/AW)



List of Restricted holidays to be observed in Rohini Housing Complex, Kolkata
for the calendar year - 2018

Any 2 (two) of the

(Ved Prakash)
Sr. Manager (P/AVU)

Sl. No Holiday Date Day of week
1 New Yeais Day 1-Jan-'18 Monday

Birth Day of Swami Mvekananda '12-Jan-18 Friday

31-Jan-'18 WednesdayGuru Ravidas's Birthday

'14-Feb-'18 Wednesday4 Maha Shivaratri

5 ShivajiJyanti 19-Feb-18 Monday

b Holi 2-Mar-18 Friday

7 Mahavir Jayanti 29-Mar-'18 Thursday

o Buddha Purnima 30-Apr-'18 Monday

I Guru Rabindranath's Birthday g-[Iay-18 Wednesday

10 .Jamat-Ul-Vida 15-Jun-18 Friday

11 Rath Yatra 14-Jul-18 Saturday

'12 Parsi New Yeads Day 17-Au9-18 Friday

13 -lD-Ul-Zoha (Bakrid) 22-Aug-'18 Wednesday

14 Janmashtami 3-Sep-18 Monday

'15 Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi '13-Sep-'18 Thursday

16 *Muharram 21-Sep-18 Friday

't7 Mahalaya 8-Oct-18 Monday

18 Mahasasthi of Durgapuja 1s-Oct-18 Monday

Lakshmi Puja./ Maharshi Valmiki's Birthday 24-Oct-18 Wednesday19

7-Nov-'1820 Diwali Wednesday

8-Nov-182'l Govardhan Puja Thursday

22 Bhai Du.i 9-Nov-18 Friday

23 Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja) 13-Nov-18 Tuesday

24
Milad-Un-Nabi or ld-Emilad (Birthday of Prophet
Mohammad)

2'l -Nov-'18 Wednesday

Birth Day of Guru Nanak 23-Nov-18 Friday

26 Christmas Eve 24-Dec-'18 Monday

.Subject to change, depending moon t7
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Coal lndia Limited
A Maharatna Company

(A Govt.of lndia Enterprise)
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